                                                                                          Dated: 05/08/2013  Rev: 01
TOP DYNAMIC
SFD15L4W
Surface Mount Superfast Recovery Rectifier
Features
• Low forward voltage
• Low switching loss
Maximum Ratings And Elecrtical Characteristics at (Ta = 25℃)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Maximum Current Peak Reverse Voltage    VRM 400 V
Reverse Voltage VR 400 V
Maximum Average Forward Current
1)
 IF(AV) 1.5 A
Non-Repetitive Peak Forward Surge Current (8.3 ms) IFSM 50 A
Maximum Forward Voltage
   at IF = 1.5 A VF 1.2 V
Repetitive Reverse Current
at VR= 400 V
IR 1 µA
Maximum Reverse Recovery Time
2)
trr 30 ns
Thermal Resistance Junction to lead RθJA 23 ℃/W
Junction Temperature Range Tj 150 ℃
Storage Temperature Range Tstg - 55 to + 150 ℃
1)
On glass epoxy substrate 60 HZ half sin wave,Resistive load TL= 107℃
2)
Measured with IF = 0.5 A, IR= 1 A, Irr= 0.25 x IR
2 Anode
Top View
Marking Code: SFD
Simplified outline SOD-123FL and symbol
PINNING
1
PIN
Cathode
DESCRIPTION
1 2
SFD
                                                                                          Dated: 05/08/2013  Rev: 01
TOP DYNAMIC
SFD15L4W
F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
:I
F
(A
)
R
E
V
E
R
S
E
C
U
R
R
E
N
T
:I
R
(n
A
)
                                                                                          Dated: 05/08/2013  Rev: 01
TOP DYNAMIC
SFD15L4W
PACKAGE OUTLINE
Plastic surface mounted package; 2 leads                                             SOD-123FL
UNIT A B C D E F G HE
mm
1.08 0.1 0.2 2.9 1.9 1.1 0.9 3.9
0.88 0 0.1 2.6 1.7 0.8 0.7 3.5
FE
G
A
D
HE
B
G
C